
Minnesota Crookston (8-6) -vs- Rockhurst (9-2)
3/2/2026 at Auburndale, Fla. (Lake Myrtle 7)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Detloff, Ashton (2-0)
Loss: Rodis, Brendan (2-2)
Save: Roers, Isaac (1)
HBP: Bennett, Aaron, Connelly, Joey, Rutherford, Meade
PB: Strongman, Tyler (2)
 
Start: 9:30 am   Time: 3:00   Attendance: 56   Weather: Florida centric
Game notes:
- Bennett, A. faced 4 batters in the 6th.
- Luetkemeyer, faced 2 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Minnesota Crookston 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 8 7 2
Rockhurst 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 5 8 7

Minnesota Crookston 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Uhlich, Tori cf 6 1 1 1 0 2 3
Bushbaum, Connor rf 4 0 1 0 1 0 3
Hebl, Cole 1b 5 1 1 0 0 0 2
Sculati, Americo lf 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
Wensloff, Aaron 3b 5 1 0 0 0 2 1
Fliflet, Jackson c 5 2 1 0 0 1 1
Leach, Elias dh 3 1 1 0 2 0 0
Miller, Kyler ss 2 2 0 0 2 0 0
Kappes, Caden 2b 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
    Norman, Jonah ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Schumacher, Thomas 2b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Benning, Nate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bennett, Aaron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Detloff, Ashton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Connelly, Joey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Roers, Isaac p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 8 7 3 6 8 11

SH: Sculati, Americo (1)
SB: Uhlich, Tori (2); Bushbaum, Connor (1); Wensloff, Aaron (1);
Leach, Elias (1)
HBP: Miller, Kyler (1)
E: Miller, Kyler (2)
DP: 1

Rockhurst 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Syfert, Josh cf 3 0 0 0 2 2 1
Koch, Afton rf 3 1 0 1 1 1 0
Laudando, Michael 2b/1b 5 1 2 0 0 0 1
Wemhoff, Colton lf 5 1 1 0 0 0 3
Hanna, Dakota ss 4 0 1 2 0 2 1
Schultz, Luke dh 4 1 0 1 0 0 0
Jeffries, Kaden 1b 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
    Ramthun, Cal pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Clerk, Peyton 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Strongman, Tyler c 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Feucht, Luke c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cisneros, Jeff ph 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Barbee, Braeden 3b 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
Rutherford, Meade p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luetkemeyer, Cade p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rodis, Brendan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nolen, Archer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Boland, Zach p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 5 8 5 4 9 8

SH: Strongman, Tyler (1)
SB: Syfert, Josh (1)
HBP: Koch, Afton (1); Cisneros, Jeff (1)
PO: Ramthun, Cal (1)
E: Syfert, Josh (1); Laudando, Michael (1); Hanna, Dakota (2);
Strongman, Tyler (1); Feucht, Luke (1); Barbee, Braeden (1)

Minnesota Crookston IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Benning, Nate 5.0 4 1 0 1 5 0 1 0 0 17 19 6 2 52
Bennett, Aaron 0.0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 0 0 12
Detloff, Ashton (W, 2-0) 3.0 1 0 0 1 4 1 0 0 0 10 11 2 2 31
Connelly, Joey 0.0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 19
Roers, Isaac (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 3 1 2 11
Totals 8 5 4 4 9 2 1 2 0 33 40 9 6 125

Rockhurst IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rutherford, Meade 6.0 3 3 2 2 5 0 0 1 0 24 27 3 10 72
Luetkemeyer, Cade 0.0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 4
Rodis, Brendan (L, 2-2) 2.1 2 4 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 10 12 3 2 39
Nolen, Archer 0.1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 20
Boland, Zach 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4
Totals 7 8 2 6 8 1 0 1 0 38 46 7 12 139



- Connelly, J. faced 3 batters in the 9th.



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   

Minnesota Crookston - Top of 1st UMC RU(
Uhlich, T. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
Bushbaum, C. reached on an error by 2b, advanced to second. 0 0
Hebl, C. grounded out to ss; Bushbaum, C. advanced to third. 0 0
Sculati, A. grounded out to ss. 0 0

Rockhurst - Bottom of 1st UMC RU(
Syfert, Josh walked. 0 0
Syfert, Josh stole second. 0 0
Koch, Afton struck out looking. 0 0
Laudando, Mi flied out to rf; Syfert, Josh advanced to third. 0 0
Wemhoff, Col flied out to cf. 0 0

Minnesota Crookston - Top of 2nd UMC RU(
Wensloff, A. struck out swinging (3-2 FSBBBS). 0 0
Fliflet, J. singled to left field (1-2 BKFF). 0 0
Leach, E. singled to center field (2-2 BBKF); Fliflet, J. advanced to second. 0 0
Leach, E. advanced to second on a passed ball; Fliflet, J. advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 0
Miller, K. hit by pitch (1-2 BFK). 0 0
Kappes, C. reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-1 K); Miller, K. advanced to second; Leach, E. advanced to
third; Fliflet, J. scored. 1 0
Uhlich, T. reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-2 KKF); Kappes, C. out at second 2b to ss; Miller, K.
advanced to third; Leach, E. scored. 2 0
Uhlich, T. advanced to second on a passed ball; Miller, K. scored on a passed ball, unearned. 3 0
Bushbaum, C. walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
Bushbaum, C. stole second; Uhlich, T. stole third. 3 0
Hebl, C. grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 3 0

Rockhurst - Bottom of 2nd UMC RU(
Hanna, D. flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 3 0
Schultz, Luk flied out to rf (0-0). 3 0
Jeffries, Ka struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 3 0

Minnesota Crookston - Top of 3rd UMC RU(
Sculati, A. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BFKS). 3 0
Wensloff, A. lined out to 2b. 3 0
Fliflet, J. grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 3 0

Rockhurst - Bottom of 3rd UMC RU(
Strongman, T struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBKFFFFS). 3 0
Barbee, Brae singled to center field (0-0). 3 0
Barbee, Brae advanced to second on a balk. 3 0
Syfert, Josh popped into double play 2b to 3b (3-2 KBBFB); Barbee, Brae out on the play. 3 0

Minnesota Crookston - Top of 4th UMC RU(
Leach, E. walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 3 0
Miller, K. reached on an error by ss (1-1 KB); Leach, E. advanced to second. 3 0
Kappes, C. struck out swinging. 3 0
Uhlich, T. struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 3 0
Bushbaum, C. reached on a fielder's choice; Miller, K. advanced to second; Leach, E. out at third 3b
unassisted. 3 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Rockhurst - Bottom of 4th UMC RU(
Koch, Afton grounded out to 1b unassisted. 3 0
Laudando, Mi singled to center field (1-1 KB). 3 0
Wemhoff, Col flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 3 0
Hanna, D. struck out looking (0-2 KSS). 3 0

Minnesota Crookston - Top of 5th UMC RU(
Hebl, C. flied out to lf (0-1 K). 3 0
Sculati, A. singled to shortstop (3-2 BBBKK). 3 0
Wensloff, A. reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Sculati, A. out at second 2b to ss. 3 0
Fliflet, J. struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKK). 3 0

Rockhurst - Bottom of 5th UMC RU(
Schultz, Luk reached on an error by ss (3-1 BBBK). 3 0
Jeffries, Ka singled to center field; Schultz, Luk advanced to second. 3 0
Strongman, T grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1 KB); Jeffries, Ka advanced to second; Schultz, Luk
advanced to third. 3 0
Barbee, Brae singled to second base, RBI (1-2 KFB); Jeffries, Ka advanced to third, out at home 2b to c;
Schultz, Luk scored, unearned. 3 1
Syfert, Josh struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 3 1

Minnesota Crookston - Top of 6th UMC RU(
Leach, E. grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 3 1
Miller, K. flied out to cf. 3 1
Kappes, C. grounded out to 2b. 3 1

Rockhurst - Bottom of 6th UMC RU(
Bennett, A. to p for Benning, N.. 3 1
Koch, Afton hit by pitch. 3 1
Laudando, Mi singled to shortstop (1-1 KB); Koch, Afton advanced to second. 3 1
Wemhoff, Col singled to right field (2-1 KBB); Laudando, Mi advanced to second; Koch, Afton advanced to
third. 3 1
Hanna, D. singled to center field, 2 RBI (2-2 FBFB); Wemhoff, Col advanced to second, advanced to third on
the throw; Laudando, Mi scored; Koch, Afton scored. 3 3
Detloff, A. to p for Bennett, A.. 3 3
Schultz, Luk grounded out to p, RBI (0-0); Hanna, D. advanced to second; Wemhoff, Col scored. 3 4
Jeffries, Ka singled to left field; Hanna, D. advanced to third. 3 4
Ramthun, Cal pinch ran for Jeffries, Ka. 3 4
Ramthun, Cal out at first p to 1b, picked off. 3 4
Strongman, T struck out looking (1-2 BKSS). 3 4

Minnesota Crookston - Top of 7th UMC RU(
Laudando, Mi to 1b. 3 4
Clerk, Peyto to 2b for Ramthun, Cal. 3 4
Luetkemeyer, to p for Rutherford,. 3 4
Uhlich, T. singled to left field. 3 4
Bushbaum, C. singled to center field (1-2 KBF); Uhlich, T. advanced to second. 3 4
Rodis, Brend to p for Luetkemeyer,. 3 4
Hebl, C. lined out to lf. 3 4
Sculati, A. struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 3 4
Bushbaum, C. advanced to second; Uhlich, T. stole third, scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 4 4
Wensloff, A. struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKBS). 4 4

Rockhurst - Bottom of 7th UMC RU(
Barbee, Brae grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 4



Syfert, Josh struck out looking (2-2 BFBSFS). 4 4
Koch, Afton walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 4
Laudando, Mi flied out to rf (0-0). 4 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Minnesota Crookston - Top of 8th UMC RU(
Feucht, Luke to c for Strongman, T. 4 4
Fliflet, J. reached on an error by ss (1-2 KBKF). 4 4
Leach, E. flied out to cf (0-1 K). 4 4
Miller, K. walked (3-1 BKBBB); Fliflet, J. advanced to second. 4 4
Norman, J. pinch hit for Kappes, C.. 4 4
Norman, J. singled to left field, advanced to second, RBI (0-0); Miller, K. advanced to third, scored on an
error by c, unearned; Fliflet, J. scored, unearned. 6 4
Schumacher to 2b for Norman, J.. 6 4
Uhlich, T. grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBKF). 6 4
Bushbaum, C. flied out to lf (0-1 F). 6 4

Rockhurst - Bottom of 8th UMC RU(
Wemhoff, Col reached on an error by ss (0-1 S). 6 4
Wemhoff, Col advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 4
Hanna, D. struck out swinging (2-2 FSBBS). 6 4
Schultz, Luk flied out to cf (0-0). 6 4
Clerk, Peyto struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 6 4

Minnesota Crookston - Top of 9th UMC RU(
Hebl, C. singled to center field (1-0 B). 6 4
Sculati, A. grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Hebl, C. advanced to second. 6 4
Hebl, C. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 4
Wensloff, A. reached on an error by cf, advanced to second (3-1 BBBK); Hebl, C. scored, unearned. 7 4
Nolen, Arche to p for Rodis, Brend. 7 4
Fliflet, J. popped up to 3b (2-0 BB). 7 4
Wensloff, A. stole third, scored on an error by 3b, unearned. 8 4
Leach, E. walked (3-1 KBBBB). 8 4
Leach, E. stole second. 8 4
Miller, K. walked (3-2 KBBBFFB). 8 4
Schumacher walked (3-0 BBBB); Miller, K. advanced to second; Leach, E. advanced to third. 8 4
Boland, Zach to p for Nolen, Arche. 8 4
Uhlich, T. struck out looking (1-2 BKFS). 8 4

Rockhurst - Bottom of 9th UMC RU(
Connelly, J. to p for Detloff, A.. 8 4
Cisneros, Je pinch hit for Feucht, Luke. 8 4
Cisneros, Je hit by pitch (2-2 FSFFFBB). 8 4
Barbee, Brae walked (3-2 BBKBFB); Cisneros, Je advanced to second. 8 4
Syfert, Josh walked (3-1 BBBKB); Barbee, Brae advanced to second; Cisneros, Je advanced to third. 8 4
Roers, I. to p for Connelly, J.. 8 4
Koch, Afton reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (2-2 FBSB); Syfert, Josh out at second 2b to ss; Barbee, Brae
advanced to third; Cisneros, Je scored. 8 5
Koch, Afton advanced to second on a wild pitch. 8 5
Laudando, Mi lined out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 8 5
Wemhoff, Col grounded out to 3b (0-0). 8 5


